

## **VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES**

105 East Main Street P O Box 1024 Twin Lakes, Wisconsin 53181 Phone (262) 877-2858 Fax (262) 333-3286

## NOTICE OF POTENTIAL GATHERING OF A QUORUM OF THE TWIN LAKES VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS, TOWN OF RANDALL BOARD MEMBERS AND THE TOWN OF WHEATLAND BOARD MEMBERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the members of the Twin Lakes Village Board, Town of Randall Board, and Town of Wheatland Board may be present at an informational meeting concerning the promotion of a referendum for 24-hour on-call EMT staffing.

DATE: Thursday, September 14, 2023

TIME: 5:30 PM

LOCATION: Twin Lakes Fire Department

236 East Main Street Twin Lakes, WI

Please be advised that no formal action will be taken during this meeting. The purpose of this notice is to inform the public that a quorum of the Village and Township boards may be present.

Dated this September 11, 2023.

Sabrina Waswo Village Clerk Village of Twin Lakes, WI